LPB-44 (11/96)

page 1 of 6

4. (a) PRICE. Buyer agrees to pay:
5 110,000.00 Total Price
Less (5 20,000.00) Down Payment
Less (\$) Assumed Obligation(s)
Results in \$ 90,000.00 Amount Financed by Seller
(b) ASSUMED OBI IGATIONS. Buyer agrees to pay the above Assumed Obligation (s) by assuming and agreeing to pay that certain
dated tecorded as AF# Softer
warrants the uppaid balance of said obligation is \$ which is payable \$
on or before the day of
R per annum on the declining balance thereof, and a like amount on or before theday of each and every
thereafter until paid in full
Note: Fill in the date in the following two lines only if there is an early each out date.
NOTWITHSTANDING THE ABOVE, THE ENTIRE BALANCE OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST IS DUE IN FULL NOT LATER THAN
. 19
(c) PAYMENT OF AMOUNT FINANCED BY SELLER.
Buyer agrees to pay the sum of \$ NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS as follows:
\$ 809.72 or move at buyer's option on or before the 11 day of January . NK 2001.
including interest from 12-11-00 at the rate of 9 4 per annum on the declining balance thereof, and a
like amount or more on or before the
Note: Fill in the date in the following two lines only if there is an early cash out date.
NOTWITHSTANDING THE ABOVE, THE ENTIRE BALANCE OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST IS DUE IN FULL NOT LATER THAN DECEMBER 11, 10x 2020
Payments are applied first to interest and then to principal. Payments shall be made at 26000 NE 147th Ave.,
Battle Ground, WA 98604 or such other place as the Seller may hereafter indicate in writing.
5. FAILURE TO MAKE PAYMENTS ON ASSUMED OBLIGATIONS. If Buyer fails to make any payments on assumed obligation(s), Seller may give written notice to Buyer that unless Buyer makes the delinquent payment(s) within fifteen (E5) days. Seller will make the payment(s), together with any intercharge, additional interest, penalties, and costs assessed by the Holder of the assumed obligation(s). The 15-day period may be shortened to avoid the exercise of any remedy by the holder of the assumed (bligation). Buyer shall immediately after such payment by Seller reinburse Seller for the annuant of such payment plus a late charge equal to five percent (5%) of the annuant so paid plus all costs and antomays' fees incurred by Seller in connection with making such payment.
6. (a) OBLIGATIONS TO BE PAID BY SELLER. The Seller agrees to continue to pay from payments received hereunder the following obligation, which obligation must be paid in full when
That certain dated
ANY ADDITIONAL OBLIGATIONS TO BE PAID BY SELLER ARE INCLUDED IN ADDENDUM
(b) EQUITY OF SELLER PAID IN FULL. If the balance oxed the Seller on the purchase price herein becomes equal to the balances
owed on prior encumbrances being paid by Seller, Buyer will be deemed to have assumed said encumbrances as of that date: Buyer shall thereafter make payments direct to the holders of said encumbrances and make no further payments to Seller. Seller shall at that time deliver
to Buyer 2 fulfillment deed in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph 8.
LPB-14 (11/96) Page 2 of 6

(c) FARLURE OF SELLER TO MAKE PAYMENTS ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. If Seller fails to make any payment on any prior encumbrance, Buyer may give written askie to Seller that unless Seller makes the delinquent payments within 15 days. Buyer will make the payments together with any fate charge, askingnal interest, penalties, and costs assessed by the holder of the prior encumbrance. The 15-day period may be shortened to avoid the exercise of any remedy by the holder of the prior encumbrance. Bujer may deduct the amounts so paid plus a fate charge of 5% of the amount so paid and any attorneys' fees and costs incurred by Buyer in connection with the delinquency from payments next becoming due Seiler on the purchase price. In the event Buyer makes such delinquent payments on three occasions. Buyer shall have the right to make all payments due thereafter direct to the holder of such prior encumbrance and deduct the then balance owing on such prior encumbrance from the then balance owing on the purchase price and reduce periodic payments on the balance due Seller by the payments called for in such prior encumbrance as such payments become due.

7. OTHER ENCUMBRANCES AGAINST THE PROPERTY. The property is subject to encumbrances including the following listed tenancies, easements, restrictions and reservations in addition to the obligations assumed by Buyer and the obligations being paid by Seller:

ANY ADDITIONAL NON-MONETARY ENCUMBRANCES ARE INCLUDED IN ADDENDUM.

- 8. FULFILLMENT DEED. Upon payment of all amounts due Selfer, Seller agrees to deliver to Buyer a Statutory Warranty Deed in fulfillment of this Contract. The covenants of warranty in said deed shall not apply to any encumbrances assumed by Buyer or to defects in title arising subsequent to the date of this Contract by, through or under persons other than the Seller herein. Any personal property included in the sale shall be included in the fulfillment deed.
- 9. LATE CHARGES. If any proment on the purchase price is not made within ten (10) days after the date it is due. Buyer agrees to pay a late charge equal to 5% of the amount of such payment. Such late payment charge shall be in addition to all other remedies available to Seller and the first amounts received from Buyer after such late charges are due shall be applied to the late charges.
- 10. NO ADVERSE EFFECT ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. Seller-warrants that entry into this Contract will not cause in any prior encumbrance (a) a breach, (b) accelerated payments, or (c) an increased interest rate; unless (a), (b) or (c) has been consented to by Buyer in writing.
- 11. POSSESSION. Buyer is entitled to possession of the property from and after the date of this Contract, or
- 19______, whichever is later, subject to any tenancies described in Paragraph 7.
- 12. TAXES, ASSESSMENTS AND UTILITY LIENS. Buyer agrees to pay by the date due all taxes and assessments becoming a lien against the property after the date of this Contract. Buyer may in good faith contest any such taxes or assessments so long as no forfeiture or sale of the property is threatened as the result of such contest. Buyer agrees to pay when due any utility charges which may become liens superior to Seller's interest under this Contract. If real estate taxes and penalties are assessed against the property subsequent to date of this Contract because of a change in use prior to the date of this Contract for Open Space. Farm, Agricultural or Timber classifications approved by the Country or because of a Senior Critzen's Declaration to Defer Property Taxes filed prior to the date of this Contract. Buyer may demand in writing payment of such taxes and penalties within 30 days. If payment is not made, Buyer may pay and deduct the amount thereof plus 5% penalty from the payments next becoming due Seller under the Contract.
- 13. INSURANCE. Buyer agrees to keep all buildings now of hereafter erected on the property described herein continuously insured under fire and extended coverage policies in an amount not less than the balances owed on obligations assumed by Buyer plus the balance due Seller, or full insurable value, whichever is hower. All policies shall be held by the Seller and be in such companies as the Seiler may approve and have loss payable first to any holders of underlying encumbrances, then to Seller as their interests may appear and then to Buyer. Buyer may within 30 days after loss negotiate a contract to substantially testore the premises to their condition before the loss. If the insurance proceeds are sufficient to pay the contract price for restoration or if the Buyer-deposits in excrew any deficiency with instructions to apply the funds on the restoration contract, the property shall be restored unless the underlying encumbrances provide otherwise. Otherwise the amount collected under any insurance policy shall be applied upon any amounts due hereunder in such order as the Seller shall determine. In the event of forfeiture, all rights of Buyer in insurance policies then in force shall pass to Seller.

LPB-44 (11/96)

page 3 of 6

- 14. MONPAYMENT OF TAMES, INSURANCE AND CHETHIES CONSTITUTING HEAS. If Bayer fails to pay taxes or assessments insurance premiums or utility charges constituting hers prior to Seller's interest under this Contract, Seller may pay such items and Bayer shall forthwith pay Seller the amount thereof plus a late charge of 5% of the amount thereof plus any costs and attorney's fees incurred in connection with making such payment.
- 15. CONDITION OF PROPERTY—Buyer accepts the property in its present condition and acknowledges that Seller, his agents and subagents have made no representation of warranty concerning the physical condition of the property or the uses to which it may be plat scherithan as set forth herein. Buyer agrees to maintain the property in such condition as complies with all applicable laws.
- 16. RISK OF LOSS. Buyer shall bear the fisk of loss for destruction or condemnation of the property. Any such loss shall not refer to Buyer from any of Buyer's obligations pursuant to this Contract.
- 17. WASTE. Buyer shall keep the property in good repair and shall not commit or suffer waste or willful damage to or destruction of the property. Buyer shall not remove commercial tunber without the written consent of Seller.
- 18. AGRICULTURAL USE, if this property is to be used principally for agricultural purposes. Buyer agrees to conduct farm and Investock operations in accordance with good husbandry practices. In the event a forfeiture action is instituted, Buyer consents to Seller's entry on the premises to take any reasonable action to conserve soil, crops, trees and livestock.
- 19. CONDEMNATION. Seller and buyer may each appear as owners of an interest in the property in any action concerning condemnation of any part of the property. Buyer may within 30 days after condemnation and removal of improvements, negotiate a contract to substantially restore the premises to their condition before the tensoral. If the condemnation proceeds are sufficient to pay the contract price for restoration or if the Buyer deposits in excrow any deficiency with instructions to apply the funds on the restoration contract, the property shall be restored unless underlying encumbrances provide otherwise. Otherwise, proceeds of the award shall be applied in payment of the balance due on the purchase price, as Seller may direct.
- 20. DEFAULT. If the Buyer fails to observe or perform any term, covenant or condition of this Contract, Seller may:
 - (a) Suit for Installments. Sue for any delinquent periodic payment; or
 - (b) Specific Performance. Sue for specific performance of any of Buyer's Oligations pursuant to this Contract; or
- (c) Forfeit Buyer's Interest. Forfeit this Contract pursuant to Ch. (c), RCW, as it is presently enacted and may bereafter be amended. The effect of such forfeiture includes: (i) all right, tolle and interest in the property of the Buyer and all persons claiming through the Buyer shall be terminated, (ii) the Buyer's rights under the Contract shall be canceled, (iii) all sums previously paid under the Contract shall belong to and be retained by the Seller or other person to whom paid and entitled thereto; (iv) all improvements made to and unharvested trops on the property shall belong to the Seller, and (v) Buyer shall be required to surrender possession of the property, improvements, and unharvested crops to the Seller 10 days after the forfeiture.
- (d) Acceleration of Balance Due. Give Buyer written notice demanding payment of said delinquencies and payment of a late charge of 5% of the amount of such delinquent payments and payment of Seller's reasonable attorney's fees and costs incurred for services in preparing and sending such Notice and stating that if payment pursuant to said Notice is not received within thirty 130 days after the date said Notice is either deposited in the mail addressed to the Buyer or personally delivered to the Buyer, the entire balance owing, including interest, will become interestable and payable. Seller may thereupon institute suit for payment of such balance, interest, late charge and reasonable attorneys' fees and costs.
 - (e) Judicial Foreckwure. Sue to foreckwe this contract as a mortgage, in which event Buyer may be hable for a deficiency.
- 21. RECEIVER. If Seller has instituted any proceedings specified in Paragraph 20 and Buyer is receiving rental or other income from the property. Buyer agrees that the appointment of a receiver for the property is necessary to protect Seller's interest.
- 22. BUYER'S REMEDY FOR SELLER'S DEFAULT. If Seller fails to observe or perform any term, covenant or condition of this Contract.

 Buyer may, after 30 days' written notice to Seller, institute suit for damages or specific performance unless the breaches designated in said notice are cared.
- 23. NON-WAIVER. Failure of either party to insist upon strict performance of the other party's obligations hereunder shall not be construed as a waiver of strict performance thereafter of all of the other party's obligations hereunder and shall not projudice any remedies as provided herein.

LPB-44 (11/96)

page 4 of 6

BOOK 205 PAGE 82

24. ATIORNEYS' HES AND COSIS. In the event of any breach of this of treasunable antorneys' fees and costs, including costs of service of instees and tell in any suit instituted arising out of this Costract and in any soft the tellurary proceedings. 25. NOTICES. Notices shall be either personally served or shall be sert certained to Buyer at a service that the either personally served or shall be sert certained to Buyer at a service to any institution receiving payments on the Contract of Seller shall also be sent to any institution receiving payments on the Contract. 26. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. Intendity of the essence in performance of an effect successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 27. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assigns effect successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 28. OPTIONAL PROVISION - SUBSTITUTION AND SUCCESTOR BE made any enterty specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of the natural enterty by greats. Seller a security interest in all personal property specified in paragraph 3 herein other personal property specified in green bereby grants. Seller a security interest in all personal property specified in paragraph 3 herein other personal property specified in Engagery to the security interest in all personal property. Specified in green to execut, a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflection of the Buyer's wither consent of Seller, which consent will not be corresponded to the property of the Contract. Selfer may at any the personal property of the Buyer's interest in the property of this Contract. Selfer may at any the perchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and pay to property of the Buyer's interest in the nature of items tanhrough the property of the Selfer to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including one), a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transferounce of the property of the property of the property of the proper	The searches, incurred by the other party. The prevailing condings arising out of this Contract shall be entitled to resided must, return receipt requested and by regular first class and to Selection of Selections parsuant to this Contract (any obligations parsuant to this Contract (any obligations parsuant to this Contract (any obligations parsuant to this Contract shall be building of PERSONAL PROPERTY. Buyer may substitute for any nature which Buyer owns free and clear of any encumbrar lin Paragraph 3 and future substitutions for such property reflecting such security interest. BUYER BUYER Additional afternation to the improvements on the propably withheld. BUYER Consent of Selfer, (a) conveys, (b) selfs, repleases, (d) assigns the thereafter either tarse the interest rete on the balar payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buy high above of 49% or more of the entities comprising the Buy high above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stording options for renewals), a transfer to a sponso or shot
an any suit instituted arising out of this Contract and in any fortestate proceedings reasonable attorneys' fees and costs incurred at such sent or proceedings. 23. NOTICES. Notices shall be either personally served or shall be sent certained to Buyer at the sun of the other party. Notices shall also be sent to any institution receiving payments on the Contract to Seller shall also be sent to any institution receiving payments on the Contract. 24. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assign eiter, successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 25. OPTIONAL PROVISION - SUBSTITUTION AND SECURITY ON PUBLIC property specified in Paragraph 3 berein other personal property of like national property specified in Paragraph 3 berein other personal property specified in Paragraph 3 berein other personal property of like national property specified in Paragraph 3 berein other personal property of like national property specified in Paragraph 3 berein other personal property of like national property specified in Paragraph 3 berein other personal property of like national property specified in Paragraph 3 berein other personal property of like national property specified in Paragraph 3 berein other personal property of like national property of like national property and like national property of like national property of like national property of like national property at like personal property interest in the property of this Contract, Selfer may at any the property self, lease of assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property of comparation, and a transfer of property of deciding the property of this Contract, Selfer may at any the property of successive transfers in the native of items to through all cubbs Selfer to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years time ladding our properties of the property of this condemnor agrees in sequent transfer incident to a marriage devolution of condemnor agrees in sequent transferior other flars.	The searches, incurred by the other party. The prevailing condings arising out of this Contract shall be entitled to resided must, return receipt requested and by regular first class and to Selection of Selections parsuant to this Contract (any obligations parsuant to this Contract (any obligations parsuant to this Contract (any obligations parsuant to this Contract shall be building of PERSONAL PROPERTY. Buyer may substitute for any nature which Buyer owns free and clear of any encumbrar lin Paragraph 3 and future substitutions for such property reflecting such security interest. BUYER BUYER Additional afternation to the improvements on the propably withheld. BUYER Consent of Selfer, (a) conveys, (b) selfs, repleases, (d) assigns the thereafter either tarse the interest rete on the balar payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buy high above of 49% or more of the entities comprising the Buy high above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stording options for renewals), a transfer to a sponso or shot
A SOLICES. Notices shall be either personally served or shall be sent certified to Buyer at the other addresses as either party may specify in writing to the other party. Not a Seller shall also be sent to any institution receiving payments on the Contract. 6. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. Time is of the essence in performance of an either sourcessors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 8. OPTIONAL PROVISION SUBSTITUTION AND SITURITY ON 19 and property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of like manager hereby grants Seller a security interest in all personal property specified in paragraph 3 herein other personal property of like manager hereby grants Seller a security interest in all personal property of the manager hereby grants Seller a security interest in all personal property of the manager hereby grants Seller a security interest in all personal property of the manager of evenue a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflections of evenue as financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflections are prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably seller to enter the seller of the property of this Contract, Seller may at any the property sell, leave or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, of the purchase price due and pay to opport to the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any the property of the purchase price due and pay to opport on the seller to take the above action. A leave of the purchase price due and pay to the property of the laboration and a transferous and to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in sequent transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or conformation, and a transferous and to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in sequent transferior involving the property entered into by the transferior.	Notices shall be deemed given when served or marked left. (any obligations pursuant to this Contract shall be bushing or generally which Bayer owns free and clear of any encumbration Paragraph 3 and future substitutions for such property reflecting such security interest. BUYER BUYER Additional afteration to the improvements on the propably withheld. BUYER Consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sells, (c) leaves, (d) assigns, (g) permits a forfeiture or forcelosure or trustee or sheaf any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balar populse. If one or more of the entities comprising the Bay aght(g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stoding options for renewals), a transfer to a sponge or shot ding options for renewals), a transfer to a sponge or shot
A such other addresses as either party may specify in writing to the other party. No Seller shall also be sent to any institution receiving payments on the Contract. 6. TIME FOR PERFORMANCE. Time is of the essence in performance of an 2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assignments, successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 8. OPTIONAL PROVISION - SUBSTITUTION AND SICURITY ON 191 and property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of like manager hereby grants Seller a security interest in all personal property specified in paragraph 3 herein other personal property specified in errors to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflection to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflection to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflection to the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably seller to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflection to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflection to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflection to execute the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably seller to contexts to convey, sell, lease of assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property of this Context, Selfer may at any the purchase price of declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and pay to opposition, and transfer for successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through it cumbe Seller to take the above action. A lease of test than 3 years (including year, a transfer inclident to a marriage dissolution or condomnation, and a transfer such this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condomnation, and a transfer such this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condomnation and a transfer such that the property entered into by the transferice.	Notices shall be deemed given when served or marked left. (any obligations pursuant to this Contract shall be bushing or generally which Bayer owns free and clear of any encumbration Paragraph 3 and future substitutions for such property reflecting such security interest. BUYER BUYER Additional afteration to the improvements on the propably withheld. BUYER Consent of Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sells, (c) leaves, (d) assigns, (g) permits a forfeiture or forcelosure or trustee or sheaf any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balar populse. If one or more of the entities comprising the Bay aght(g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stoding options for renewals), a transfer to a sponge or shot ding options for renewals), a transfer to a sponge or shot
16. HME FOR PERFORMANCE. Inne is of the essence in performance of an performance of an SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assigns either successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 8. OPHONAL PROVISION — SUBSTITUTION AND SECURITY ON PERMITTED AND SECURITY ON PERMITTED AND SECURITY OF PERMITTED A	Notices shall be deemed given when served or mailed out. (any obligations pursuant to this Contract shall be building or property that the provisions of this Contract shall be building or property that the provisions of this Contract shall be building or property that the property tellecting such Bayer owns free and clear of any encumbrant in Paragraph 3 and future substitutions for such property tellecting such security interest. BUYER BUYER Additional after the property tellecting such security interest. BUYER Consent of Softer, (a) conveys, (b) sells, (c) leases, (d) assigns, (g) permits a forfeiture or forcylosure or trustee or shrift any time thetreafter either tarse the interest rate on the balar payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Bayer payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Bayer payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Bayer payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Bayer payable is renewally, a transfer to a sponsor or but
16. HME FOR PERFORMANCE. Inne is of the essence in performance of an performance of an SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assigns either successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 8. OPHONAL PROVISION — SUBSTITUTION AND SECURITY ON PERMITTED AND SECURITY ON PERMITTED AND SECURITY OF PERMITTED A	any obligations pursuant to this Contract shall be building of processors of this Contract shall be building of personal tracts which Bayer owns free and clear of any encumbration Paragraph 3 and future substitutions for such property reflecting such security interest. BUYIR BUYIR BUYIR The Paragraph of the improvements on the property reflecting such security interest. BUYIR The Paragraph of the improvements on the property reflecting such security interest. BUYIR The Paragraph of the processors of the property withheld. BUYIR The Paragraph of the processor of the property of the processor of the paragraph of the property of the outstanding capital stocking options for renewals), a transfer to a sponse or shot ding options for renewals), a transfer to a sponse or shot
17. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Subject to any restrictions against assigning either, successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 18. OPHONAL PROVISION SUBSTITUTION AND SUCCEPTY ON PERMIT Property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of like natural groups yearnesseller a security interest in all personal property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property specified in grees to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflection of the execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflection of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably seller as the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably seller. 10. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SAIE. If Buyer, without written concorracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, of or any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract. Seller may at any the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and pay to opporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items to through the contract inclient to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transference of the purchase price or declare the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including local at transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transference of the purchase price of the property entered into by the transferee. 18. SELLER	personant the provisions of this Contract shall be burding or personant the provisions of this Contract shall be burding or personant the provisions of this Contract shall be burding or personant the property of the personant and the property in Paragraph 3 and future substitutions for such property reflecting such security interest. BUYER BUYER Additional afternation to the improvements on the property withheld. RUYER Consent of Softer, (a) conveys, (b) sells, (c) leases, (d) assigns, (g) permits a forfeiture or forcylosure or trustee or sherifany time thereafter either tarse the interest rete on the balar payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buy aght(g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stoding options for renewals), a transfer to a sponger or shot
eits, successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. 8. OPHONAL PROVISION SUBSITIUTION AND SECURITY ON PERMIT Property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property of like natural property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property specified in Paragraph 3 herein other personal property specified in grees to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflection of the SELLER INHALS. 9. OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any atthout the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably SELLER INHALS. 10. OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SAIE. If Buyer, without written concontracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, of of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract. Seller may at any the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and pay to opporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items to through the conformation and a transfer sugarity to this Paragraph: provided the transferree other than a condomnor agrees in sequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferree. SELLER	PERSONAL PROPERTY. Buyer may substitute for any nature which Buyer owns free and clear of any encumbrant in Paragraph 3 and future substitutions for such property reflecting such security interest. BUYER BUYER A Consent of Softer, (a) conveys, (b) sells, (c) leases, (d) assign to (g) permits a forfeiture or foreylostic or trustee or shrift any time thereafter either truse the interest rete on the balar payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buy aiding options for renewals), a transfer to a sponge or shrift ding options for renewals), a transfer to a sponge or shrift.
ayer bereby grants Seller a security interest in all personal property specified in grees to execute a financing statement under the Uniform Commercial Code reflection of Seller. SELLER INITIALS: OPTIONAL PROVISION - ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any allow the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably SELLER INITIALS: OPTIONAL PROVISION - DUE ON SMIE. If Buyer, without written concentrate to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, or of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract, Seller may at any the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and pay to opporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through a comporation and transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condomnation, and a transfer suant to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condomnor agrees in sequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	In Paragraph 3 and future substitutions for such property reflecting such security interest. BUYER BUYER BUYER BUYER BUYER BUYER BUYER The property withheld. BUYER BUYER BUYER BUYER BUYER BUYER BUYER The property of the improvements on the property withheld. BUYER BUYER BUYER The property of the provements on the property withheld. BUYER BUYER BUYER The property of the provements on the property of the
OPTIONAL PROVISION - ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any athout the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably SELLER INHALS: OPTIONAL PROVISION - DUE ON SAIE. If Buyer, without written concontracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, of of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract. Seller may at any the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and pay recorporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through it enable Seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including over a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer small transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer small transfer incident to a marriage dissolution of condemnation, and a transfer small transfer incident to in molving the property entered into by the transferice.	BUYER BU
OPTIONAL PROVISION ALTERATIONS. Buyer shall not make any athout the prior written consent of Seller, which consent will not be unreasonably SELLER OPTIONAL PROVISION DUE ON SAIE. If Buyer, without written concentracts to convey, sell, leave or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property of cof any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract. Selfer may at any the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and pay to corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items to through It enable Selfer to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including yer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer small to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in sequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce.	any substantial alteration to the improvements on the propably withheld. BYTE Additional Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sells, (c) leases, (d) assignly, (g) permits a forfeiture or forcellosure or trustee or sheaf any time thereafter either runs the interest rate on the balar payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Bay agh (g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stoding options for renewals), a transfer to a sponse or shot
OPTIONAL PROVISION — DUE ON SAIL. If Buyer, without written concentracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, or of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract. Sefter may at any the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and pay temporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through it could be seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including year, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condomnation, and a transfer small to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condomnor agrees in sequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce. SELLER	any substantial alteration to the improvements on the propably withheld. BYTE Additional Seller, (a) conveys, (b) sells, (c) leases, (d) assignly, (g) permits a forfeiture or forcellosure or trustee or sheaf any time thereafter either runs the interest rate on the balar payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Bay agh (g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stoding options for renewals), a transfer to a sponse or shot
OPTIONAL PROVISION — DUE ON SAIL. If Buyer, without written concentracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, or of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract. Sefter may at any the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and pay temporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through it could be seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including year, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condomnation, and a transfer small to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condomnor agrees in sequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce. SELLER	consent of Soffer, (a) conveys, (b) selfs, (c) leases, (d) assigns, (g) permits a forfenture or forestostic or trustee or shorth any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balar payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buy aght(g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stoding options for renewals), a transfer to a sponse or shot
OPTIONAL PROVISION — DUE ON SAIL. If Buyer, without written concentracts to convey, sell, lease or assign, (f) grants an option to buy the property, or of any of the Buyer's interest in the property or this Contract. Sefter may at any the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and pay temporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through it could be seller to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including year, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condomnation, and a transfer small to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condomnor agrees in sequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce. SELLER	consent of Soffer, (a) conveys, (b) selfs, (c) leases, (d) assigns, (g) permits a forfenture or forestostic or trustee or shorth any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balar payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buy aght(g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital stoding options for renewals), a transfer to a sponse or shot
the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and pay it corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through I enable Selfer to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including yet, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer suant to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in sequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce. SELLER	consent of Selfer, (a) conveys, (b) selfs, (c) leases, (d) assigns, (g) permits a forfestore or foreylosure or trustee or shortdamy time thereafter either rarse the interest rate on the balar payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buy agh (g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capitalists ting options for renewals), a transfer to a sponge or shot
the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and pay it corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through I enable Selfer to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including yet, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer suant to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in sequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce. SELLER	consent of Selfer, (a) conveys, (b) selfs, (c) leases, (d) assigns, (g) permits a forfestore or foreylosure or trustee or shortdamy time thereafter either rarse the interest rate on the balar payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buy agh (g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capitalists ting options for renewals), a transfer to a sponge or shot
the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and pay it corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through I enable Selfer to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including yet, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer suant to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in sequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce. SELLER	any time thereafter either raise the interest rate on the balar payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Bay agh(g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capitalists thing options for renewals), a transfer to a sponge or soft.
the purchase price or declare the entire balance of the purchase price due and pay corporation, any transfer or successive transfers in the nature of items (a) through it makes Selfer to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years (including out, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer small to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in sequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce. SELLER	payable. If one or more of the entities comprising the Buy agh(g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capitalists thing options for tenewals), a transfer to a sponse or shot.
if cuable Selfer to take the above action. A lease of less than 3 years including set, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer suant to this Paragraph; provided the transferce other than a condemnor agrees in sequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferce. SELLER	ugh (g) above of 49% or more of the outstanding capital sto ding options for renewals), a transfer to a spouse or chart
yer, a transfer incident to a marriage dissolution or condemnation, and a transfer suant to this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condemnor agrees in sequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferee. SELLER	and there are the tenedals, a transfer to a spenie or shift
sount to this Paragraph; provided the transferee other than a condemnor agrees in sequent transaction involving the property entered into by the transferee. SELLER	seet by inheritance will not enable Seller to take any acti- s in writing that the provisions of this paragraph apply to a
SELIER	and beginning the a
SELLER ANTHALS:	
Adv.	BUYER
AW.	T B
	AH
3-44 (11/96)	
	page 5 of

BOOK 205 PAGE 83

1. OPHONAL PROVISION FRE-PAYMEN	NEFENALISES ON PRIOR EN	CUMBRANCES II Ba	er elects to make paym	cuts in
wess of the minument required payments on the pu	rchase price hêrein, and Seller, be	cause of such prepaymen	is, incurs prepayment is	malties
n prior encumbrances. Buyer agrees to touthauti p	ay Seller the amount of such pen.	alties in addition to payn	ents on the paychase pri	ce
SELLER	IMITALS:		BUYER	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* .			
en e		·	. #	- 40
	•			40
2. OPHONAL PROVISION PERIODIC PA	VMENTO (NY TINEO INININA	anas <i>ia</i> i i	4	ar -
urchase price. Buyer agrees to pay Seller such per	tion of the real estate taxes and a	osessments and fire insur	o the periodic payments ance premium as will a	on the weaki-
arely total the amount due during the current year	based on Seller's reasonable esta	mate.		استأثأ
he payments during the current year shall be \$		por	7 %	
uch "reserve" payments from Bu er shall not acere	interest. Seller shall pay when	due all real estate taxes .	nd insurance premiums.	if any
nd debit the amounts so paid to the reserve account	t. Buyer and Seller shall adjust th	te reserve account in Apr	d of each year to reflect	etterr
r deficit balances and changed costs. Buyer agrees	s to thing the reserve account but,	ince to a minimum of 31	0 at the time of adjusting	ent.
SELLER	INHALS:	A 70.	BUYER	
	The Thirt	7		-
3. ADDENDA. Any addenda attached hereto are	to put of this Course			
₹.	T - T	h. "		
 ENTIRE AGREEMENT. This Contract const tandings, written or oral. This Contract may be an 	itutes the entire agreement of the	parties and supercedes :	ill prior agreements and	under-
money with or other. This commet may be an	icinica only in writing executed b	y Seller and Buyer.		
		_	-	
N WHNESS WHEREOF the parties have signed a		_	n.	4
N WHNESS WILKEOF the parties have signed a		nd year first above writte	n.	7
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	_	n.	
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	n. Day	S. A.
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	BOX 1	3
N WHNESS WILKEOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	n Sax	3
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	n. Bax manda	3
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	Box manda	3
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	Box manda	3
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	Box nanda	
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	nanda	3
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	nanda	
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	Box manda	3
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	Box nanda	3
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	nanda	
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	nanda	
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	Sox manda	
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	nanda	3
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	nanda	
NWINESS WILLEOF the parties have signed a SELLER- The Carly Aller Mendy Aller	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	Bax	
N WHNESS WILEREOF the parties have signed a	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	Bax	6016
NWINESS WILLEOF the parties have signed a SELLER- The Carly Aller Mendy Aller	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	Bax	6 of 6
NWINESS WILLEOF the parties have signed a SELLER- The Carly Aller Mendy Aller	nd scaled this Centract the day ar	nd year first above writte	Bax	6066

ROOK 205 PAGE 84

EXHIBIT "A"

A tract of land in the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 36, Township 3 North Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Skamania, State of Washington described as follows:

Beginning at a point describing the intersection between the division line of the Henry Shepard D.L.C. and the center line of Strawberry Road, said point being on the Southerly line of Stevenson Park Addition according to the official plat thereof and being 1665.9 feet East of the West line of the said Shepard D.L.C.; thence Southerly along the center of the said Strawberry Road a distance of 171 feet to the initial point of the tract hereby described; thence South 64° 06' West a distance of 150 feet; thence South 27° 02' East a distance of 165 feet; thence North Road; thence Northerly along the center of the said Strawberry Road; thence Northerly along the center of the said road 136 feet to the initial point.

EXCEPT that portion lying within the road.

Gary H. Martin, Skamania County Assessor

Date 12-11-40 Parcel # 3-7/2-36-3-3-1400

1

800x 205 FAG: 85

STATE OF WASHINGTON, County of SKOMOTHIO 355	ACKNOWLEDGMENT - Individual
On this day personally appeared between Art Herneme	to me housing
to be the individualist described in and who exe	reited the within and foregoing instrument, and a knowledged that SIMEL tree and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned
GIVEN under my hand and official seal th	. 6th and Olcimber mi
OF WASHINGS	Auda Jaman Noting Public in and for the State of Washington, teriting at SHOLISO My appointment expires 10-8-2001
STATE OF WASHINGTON. County of	ACKNOWLEDGMENT - Corporate
On this day of	. 19 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of
Washington, duly commissioned and sworn,	personally appeared
President and	
act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and	ing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary
authorized to execute the said instrument and the	ar the seal affixed (if any) is the corporate seal of said corporation.
Witness my hand and official scal hereto:	offixed the day and year first above written.
<i>]</i>	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington.
. \	residing at
WA-46A (11 96)	My appointment expires